504204064 01/31/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

on v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4250740

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| MARKUS WIDRIG | 12/21/2016 |
| MANUEL MULLER | 11/30/2016 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | OETIKER SCHWEIZ AG | |
|-----------------|--------------------|--|
| Street Address: | SPATZSTRASSE 11 | |
| City: | HORGEN | |
| State/Country: | SWITZERLAND | |
| Postal Code: | 8810 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 15500204 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8602862929

Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP

Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET, 22ND FLOOR Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | RTO0058US (USA-50182) |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | DAVE S. CHRISTENSEN |
| SIGNATURE: | /Dave S. Christensen/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/31/2017 |

Total Attachments: 2 source=7QZ7441#page1.tif source=7QZ7441#page2.tif

PATENT 504204064 REEL: 041128 FRAME: 0186

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to **Oetiker Schweiz AG** the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application entitled

COMPRESSION RING

| practitioner associat | I a declaration. If the patent ed with Customer No. 234 here in parentheses (15/50 | 13 to insert the app | | • |
|-----------------------|---|----------------------|---|----------|
| 30-JAN-2017 | |) when known. | *************************************** | |
| Inventor's signature | M. Wica | | Date | 21.12.16 |
| Full name : | Marcus WIDRIG | | | |
| Residence: | Benken SG, Switzerland | | | |

PATENT REEL: 041128 FRAME: 0187

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to **Oetiker Schweiz AG** the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application entitled

COMPRESSION RING

| for which I executed a declaration. If the patent application has been filed, I authorize any practitioner associated with Customer No. 23413 to insert the application number and filing date | | | | | |
|--|---------------------|---------------|-------|--------------|--|
| of said application here in parentheses (30-JAN-2017 | | 15/500204 | filed | | |
| | |) when known. | | | |
| Inventor's signature | J. J. Di | | Date_ | 30 Nav. 2016 | |
| Full name: | Manuel MÜLLER | | | | |
| Residence: | Obenvil Lieli Switz | zorland | | | |

PATENT REEL: 041128 FRAME: 0188

RECORDED: 01/31/2017